
Complaint Against Just Want Privacy  

Just Want Privacy Campaign reported 20 hours ago (Mon, 3 Apr at 3:28 PM) via Email  

To: "pdc@pdc wa gov" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

 

 

Ms. Fields,  

 

We are in receipt of the complaint filed against Just Want Privacy.  According to the email you 

sent, it alleged a violation of RCW 42.17A.555, (though that did not appear to be specified in 

the complaint.) 

 

Since RCW 42.17A.555 applies to “elective officials” and state employees, and people appointed to 

public office, there is nothing in the allegation suggestion that that any elective official has violated the 

statute. 

  

Furthermore, if an elected official did violate this statute, Just Want Privacy would not be liable for their 

actions. 

 

If we are misunderstanding the complaint, and Just Want Privacy has been accused of a violation please 

let me know.   However, since a campaign committee isn't capable of violating RCW 42.17A.555, if that 

is the only allegation, please consider this our response.    

 

Thank you.  

 

Joseph Backholm 

Chairman 

Just Want Privacy  

 


